FORM PTO-1595	02-04-2000	R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93)		Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	מיני אסטרו מונהת פסקומה הסיות ומענה פרטנו הומנט האוס האסנה אסנה אסנה	
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼	101258321	
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	atents and Trademarks: Ple	ase recording attached original documents of copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	12.27.99	The second control of
Gerhard Johner		Name: Heidelberger Druckmaschinen AG
2. Stefan Hasenzahl		Internal Address;
<ol><li>Jürgen Kern</li></ol>		
(Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached) ∐Yes ⊠No	
Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: Postfach 10 29 40
-	Merger	
-	-	City: <u>Heidelberg</u> State: <u>Germany</u>
☐ Security Agreement ☐ ☐ Other	Change of Name	ZIP: <u>D-69019</u>
Execution Date: November 22, 19	94 for 1.2.3	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached ⊠Yes □No
Execution Bute. <u>Iteration Ez, 10</u>	<u> </u>	( )
4 Application pumber(s)	number(s):	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed toge	ther with a new applicat	on, the execution date of the application is:
	_	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	=	. Patent No.(s)
08/730,372		
	<b>A</b> 1377	
	Additional numbers atta	<del></del>
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be		. Total number of applications and patents involved:
mailed:	ient should be	1
	~ D ^	
Name: Lerner and Greenberg, P.A.		. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:		
		⊠ Enclosed
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 2480	8	. Deposit account number:
City: Hollywood State: FL	ZIP: 33022	(Attach duplicate copy of this page by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE TI	HO ODA OF
	50 NOT 03E 11	HIS SPACE S
Statement and signature.		( % <b>3.</b>
To the best of my knowledge and l	belief, the foregoing,info	rmation is true and consct and any attached copy is
a true copy of the original documer RALPH E. LOCHER	nt. ////	
REG. NO. 41,947	10/1/2	12/20/99 Date
Name of Person Signing	Sign	ature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3		
		<b>\$</b>

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet internation to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

A-1188 - Application No. 08/730,372

Attachment to Form 1595 - Item 2

Additional Assignee:

Coatec Gesellschaft für Oberflächenveredelung mbH Breitenbacher Strasse 40 D-36381 Schlüchtern Germany

> PATENT REEL: 010520 FRAME: 0137

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, GERHARD JOHNER, STEFAN HASENZAHL and JÜRGEN KERN, residing respectively at Gelnhausen, Darmstadt and Mauer, Federal Republic of Germany have invented certain new and useful improvements in

## DAMPENING-UNIT ROLLER OF A PRINTING MACHINE

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was filed under Serial No. 08/089,802 on July 9, 1993;

WHEREAS, HEIDELBERGER DRUCKMASCHINEN AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, a German Corporation doing business at Heidelberg, Federal Republic of Germany and COATEC GESELLSCHAFT FÜR OBERFLÄCHEN-VEREDELUNG MBH, a German limited liability company doing business at Schluechtern, Federal Republic of Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One (\$1.00) Dollar to each of us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable consideration, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-mentioned application, and to said application and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor, and any and all reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said application and from any and all divisions and continuations thereof to the said corporation as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals this 22 day of Woreman

In the Presence of:

(Cre AuG)

Elke Rühle

Diana Hotz

GERHARD JOHNER

(L.S.)

STEFAN HASENZAHL

(L.S.)

JÜRGEN KERN

PATENT REEL: 010520 FRAME: 0138

**RECORDED: 12/27/1999**